

## Baddi University of Emerging Sciences & Technology

Makhnumajra, Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P. 173205, Telelphone: 01795-247353 Fax: 01795-247352 www.baddiuniv.ac.in

Ref. No.: BUEST/Admin./2017/647

Date: 08.11.2017

## OFFICE ORDER

## Women Grievance Cell-cum-Gender Sensitization Committee:2017-18

The competent authority is pleased to appoint the following women grievance and redressal cell and gender sensitization committee.

S.N.	Name	Designation	
1.	Dr. Shelly Mannan, Associate Professor, SOS	Chairperson	
2.	Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Asstt. Professor, SOS	Member	
3.	Dr. Poonam Bassi, Asstt. Professor, SMS	Member	
4.	Ms. Tapaswani Rani Dash, Asstt. Professor, SPES	Member	
5.	Mr. Parulpreet, Asstt. Professor, CSE	Member	

The committee is empowered to enquire and recommend necessary action to the competent authority in case of complaints.

REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for his kind information please
- 2. Secretary for his kind information please
- 3. All Deans/HODs/HOOs
- 4. All Notice Boards
- 5. All concerned persons

